

City of Kent Project Name: 2011 Sewer Improvements Bid Opening: May 31, 2011, 11:00 AM				1		2		3		4		5		Engineer's Estimate			
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				MidMountain Contractors, Inc. P.O. BOX 2909 Kirkland, WA 98083-2909		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Road E. Tacoma, WA 98448		Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 - 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		Nick Horn			
TOTAL				\$2,363,636.01		\$2,385,010.36		\$2,818,873.83		\$2,874,621.65		\$2,904,014.24		\$2,496,280.26			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
<b>SCHEDULE I - STREET</b>																	
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	183,500.00	\$183,500.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	175,000.00	\$175,000.00	262,000.00	\$262,000.00	182,000.00	\$182,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	24	SY	12.60	\$302.40	12.00	\$288.00	20.00	\$480.00	28.00	\$672.00	10.00	\$240.00	7.00	\$168.00		
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LF	3.37	\$134.80	8.00	\$320.00	10.00	\$400.00	11.00	\$440.00	5.00	\$200.00	4.00	\$160.00		
1035	Remove Existing Tree Greater Than 12 Inch Diameter	10	EA	125.00	\$1,250.00	700.00	\$7,000.00	450.00	\$4,500.00	1,100.00	\$11,000.00	700.00	\$7,000.00	400.00	\$4,000.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	10,102	LF	3.00	\$30,306.00	2.00	\$20,204.00	3.00	\$30,306.00	1.50	\$15,153.00	2.00	\$20,204.00	2.00	\$20,204.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	20	TON	2.50	\$50.00	25.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$400.00	15.00	\$300.00	40.00	\$800.00	15.00	\$300.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	758	TON	28.00	\$21,224.00	22.00	\$16,676.00	25.00	\$18,950.00	26.00	\$19,708.00	28.00	\$21,224.00	18.00	\$13,644.00		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	1,267	TON	28.00	\$35,476.00	22.00	\$27,874.00	25.00	\$31,675.00	24.00	\$30,408.00	26.00	\$32,942.00	18.00	\$22,806.00		
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	918	TON	175.00	\$160,650.00	105.00	\$96,390.00	100.00	\$91,800.00	165.00	\$151,470.00	135.00	\$123,930.00	100.00	\$91,800.00		
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	681	TON	125.00	\$85,125.00	120.00	\$81,720.00	20.00	\$13,620.00	100.00	\$68,100.00	65.00	\$44,265.00	75.00	\$51,075.00		
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	13	SY	85.00	\$1,105.00	125.00	\$1,625.00	100.00	\$1,300.00	95.00	\$1,235.00	300.00	\$3,900.00	75.00	\$975.00		
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	11	SY	50.00	\$550.00	90.00	\$990.00	100.00	\$1,100.00	85.00	\$935.00	250.00	\$2,750.00	45.00	\$495.00		
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	75	LF	30.00	\$2,250.00	40.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$1,500.00	65.00	\$4,875.00	50.00	\$3,750.00	35.00	\$2,625.00		
1230	Adjust Existing Valve, Meter, Monument or Junction Box to Grade	6	EA	195.00	\$1,170.00	250.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	\$2,100.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	275.00	\$1,650.00		
1266	Remove and Restore Chain Link Fence	40	LF	25.00	\$1,000.00	32.00	\$1,280.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	27.00	\$1,080.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	24.50	\$980.00		
1268	Remove and Restore Wooden Fence	708	LF	25.00	\$17,700.00	11.00	\$7,788.00	30.00	\$21,240.00	27.00	\$19,116.00	30.00	\$21,240.00	22.00	\$15,576.00		
1270	Temporary Fencing	840	LF	6.00	\$5,040.00	2.25	\$1,890.00	2.00	\$1,680.00	6.00	\$5,040.00	5.00	\$4,200.00	5.00	\$4,200.00		
1285	Remove and Restore Existing Mailbox Support, Type 1	5	EA	265.00	\$1,325.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	130.00	\$650.00	250.00	\$1,250.00		
1315	Pothole Utilities	40	EA	1,000.00	\$40,000.00	275.00	\$11,000.00	500.00	\$20,000.00	450.00	\$18,000.00	450.00	\$18,000.00	275.00	\$11,000.00		
1320	Project Sign Installation	9	EA	650.00	\$5,850.00	400.00	\$3,600.00	350.00	\$3,150.00	550.00	\$4,950.00	700.00	\$6,300.00	500.00	\$4,500.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1365	Quarry Spalls	50	TON	40.00	\$2,000.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	45.00	\$2,250.00	28.00	\$1,400.00		
1375	Relocation/Demolition of Existing Storage Sheds	1	LS	18,500.00	\$18,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	7,800.00	\$7,800.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE I</b>				\$521,008.20		\$501,395.00		\$543,901.00		\$572,782.00		\$633,245.00		\$455,808.00			
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$49,495.78		\$47,632.53		\$51,670.60		\$54,414.29		\$60,158.28		\$43,301.76			
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$570,503.98</b>		<b>\$549,027.53</b>		<b>\$595,571.60</b>		<b>\$627,196.29</b>		<b>\$693,403.28</b>		<b>\$499,109.76</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE III A - SEWER (CHICAGO ST.)</b>																	
3005A*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	1,642	LF	75.00	\$123,150.00	65.00	\$106,730.00	100.00	\$164,200.00	95.00	\$155,990.00	65.00	\$106,730.00	65.00	\$106,730.00		
3035A*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	975	LF	40.00	\$39,000.00	50.00	\$48,750.00	100.00	\$97,500.00	50.00	\$48,750.00	45.00	\$43,875.00	30.00	\$29,250.00		
3050A*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	4	EA	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	3,400.00	\$13,600.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00		
3060A*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,400.00	\$10,200.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	7,000.00	\$21,000.00	5,500.00	\$16,500.00		
3085A*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	7	EA	450.00	\$3,150.00	300.00	\$2,100.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	700.00	\$4,900.00	300.00	\$2,100.00	350.00	\$2,450.00		
3100A*	Sewer Cleanout	30	EA	400.00	\$12,000.00	275.00	\$8,250.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	500.00	\$15,000.00	350.00	\$10,500.00	350.00	\$10,500.00		
3110A*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	7	EA	400.00	\$2,800.00	150.00	\$1,050.00	200.00	\$1,400.00	200.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$3,500.00		
3112A	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	16,400.00	\$16,400.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
3115A*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	27,393	SF	1.00	\$27,393.00	0.05	\$1,369.65	1.00	\$27,393.00	0.25	\$6,848.25	0.10	\$2,739.30	0.50	\$13,696.50		
3120A*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	322	TON	8.00	\$2,576.00	12.00	\$3,864.00	15.00	\$4,830.00	10.00	\$3,220.00	22.00	\$7,084.00	18.00	\$5,796.00		
3135A*	Pipe Zone Bedding	1,060	TON	26.00	\$27,560.00	20.00	\$21,200.00	15.00	\$15,900.00	19.00	\$20,140.00	14.00	\$14,840.00	18.00	\$19,080.00		
3145A*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	12,139	TON	2.50	\$30,347.50	10.00	\$121,390.00	4.00	\$48,556.00	8.00	\$97,112.00	13.00	\$157,807.00	12.00	\$145,668.00		
3185A	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III A</b>				\$306,476.50		\$348,503.65		\$424,179.00		\$421,360.25		\$419,675.30		\$385,170.50			
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$29,115.27		\$33,107.85		\$40,297.01		\$40,029.22		\$39,869.15		\$36,591.20			
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$335,591.77</b>		<b>\$381,611.50</b>		<b>\$464,476.01</b>		<b>\$461,389.47</b>		<b>\$459,544.45</b>		<b>\$421,761.70</b>			

City of Kent Project Name: 2011 Sewer Improvements Bid Opening: May 31, 2011, 11:00 AM			1		2		3		4		5		Engineer's Estimate		
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS			MidMountain Contractors, Inc. P.O. BOX 2909 Kirkland, WA 98083-2909		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Road E. Tacoma, WA 98448		Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 - 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		Nick Horn		
TOTAL			\$2,363,636.01		\$2,385,010.36		\$2,818,873.83		\$2,874,621.65		\$2,904,014.24		\$2,496,280.26		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
<b>SCHEDULE III B - SEWER (REITEN RD.)</b>															
3005B*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	1,570	LF	75.00	\$117,750.00	65.00	\$102,050.00	100.00	\$157,000.00	95.00	\$149,150.00	65.00	\$102,050.00	65.00	\$102,050.00
3035B*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	935	LF	40.00	\$37,400.00	50.00	\$46,750.00	100.00	\$93,500.00	50.00	\$46,750.00	45.00	\$42,075.00	30.00	\$28,050.00
3050B*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
3060B*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,000.00	\$14,000.00	5,500.00	\$11,000.00
3085B*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	450.00	\$1,800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	700.00	\$2,800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
3090B	Watertight Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	350.00	\$350.00	550.00	\$550.00	950.00	\$950.00	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00
3100B*	Sewer Cleanout	30	EA	400.00	\$12,000.00	275.00	\$8,250.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	500.00	\$15,000.00	350.00	\$10,500.00	350.00	\$10,500.00
3110B*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	400.00	\$1,600.00	150.00	\$600.00	200.00	\$800.00	200.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	450.00	\$1,800.00
3112B	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	15,700.00	\$15,700.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3115B*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	18,255	SF	1.00	\$18,255.00	0.05	\$912.75	1.00	\$18,255.00	0.25	\$4,563.75	0.10	\$1,825.50	0.50	\$9,127.50
3120B*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	300	TON	8.00	\$2,400.00	12.00	\$3,600.00	15.00	\$4,500.00	10.00	\$3,000.00	22.00	\$6,600.00	18.00	\$5,400.00
3135B*	Pipe Zone Bedding	972	TON	26.00	\$25,272.00	20.00	\$19,440.00	15.00	\$14,580.00	19.00	\$18,468.00	14.00	\$13,608.00	18.00	\$17,496.00
3145B*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	10,258	TON	2.50	\$25,645.00	10.00	\$102,580.00	4.00	\$41,032.00	8.00	\$82,064.00	13.00	\$133,354.00	12.00	\$123,096.00
3185B	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III B</b>					\$275,022.00		\$307,332.75		\$377,417.00		\$367,545.75		\$363,562.50		\$335,269.50
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$26,127.09		\$29,196.61		\$34,916.62		\$34,916.85		\$34,538.44		\$31,850.60
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$301,149.09</b>		<b>\$336,529.36</b>		<b>\$413,271.62</b>		<b>\$402,462.60</b>		<b>\$398,100.94</b>		<b>\$367,120.10</b>
<b>SCHEDULE III C - SEWER (MAPLE/WALNUT ALLEY)</b>															
3005C*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	965	LF	75.00	\$72,375.00	65.00	\$62,725.00	100.00	\$96,500.00	95.00	\$91,675.00	65.00	\$62,725.00	65.00	\$62,725.00
3035C*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	375	LF	40.00	\$15,000.00	50.00	\$18,750.00	100.00	\$37,500.00	50.00	\$18,750.00	45.00	\$16,875.00	30.00	\$11,250.00
3050C*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	3,500.00	\$10,500.00	3,400.00	\$10,200.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
3060C*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3085C*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	450.00	\$1,800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	700.00	\$2,800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
3100C*	Sewer Cleanout	28	EA	400.00	\$11,200.00	275.00	\$7,700.00	150.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$14,000.00	350.00	\$9,800.00	350.00	\$9,800.00
3110C*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	4	EA	400.00	\$1,600.00	150.00	\$600.00	200.00	\$800.00	200.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	450.00	\$1,800.00
3112C	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8,400.00	\$8,400.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3115C*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	13,863	SF	1.00	\$13,863.00	0.05	\$693.15	1.00	\$13,863.00	0.25	\$3,465.75	0.10	\$1,386.30	0.50	\$6,931.50
3120C*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	172	TON	8.00	\$1,376.00	12.00	\$2,064.00	15.00	\$2,580.00	10.00	\$1,720.00	22.00	\$3,784.00	18.00	\$3,096.00
3135C*	Pipe Zone Bedding	552	TON	26.00	\$14,352.00	20.00	\$11,040.00	15.00	\$8,280.00	19.00	\$10,488.00	14.00	\$7,728.00	18.00	\$9,936.00
3145C*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	4,959	TON	2.50	\$12,397.50	10.00	\$49,590.00	4.00	\$19,836.00	8.00	\$39,672.00	13.00	\$64,467.00	12.00	\$59,508.00
3185C	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III C</b>					\$178,463.50		\$171,962.15		\$218,959.00		\$270,370.75		\$214,965.30		\$197,446.50
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$16,954.03		\$16,336.40		\$20,801.11		\$25,685.22		\$20,421.70		\$18,757.42
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$195,417.53</b>		<b>\$188,298.55</b>		<b>\$239,760.11</b>		<b>\$296,055.97</b>		<b>\$235,387.00</b>		<b>\$216,203.92</b>
<b>SCHEDULE III D - SEWER (GARFIELD AVE./EAST LANE)</b>															
30005D*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	810	LF	75.00	\$60,750.00	65.00	\$52,650.00	100.00	\$81,000.00	95.00	\$76,950.00	65.00	\$52,650.00	65.00	\$52,650.00
3035D*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	344	LF	40.00	\$13,760.00	50.00	\$17,200.00	100.00	\$34,400.00	50.00	\$17,200.00	45.00	\$15,480.00	30.00	\$10,320.00
3040D	Special Shallow Manhole, 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3050D*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	4	EA	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	3,400.00	\$13,600.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00
3060D*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,000.00	\$14,000.00	5,500.00	\$11,000.00
3085D*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	7	EA	450.00	\$3,150.00	300.00	\$2,100.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	700.00	\$4,900.00	300.00	\$2,100.00	350.00	\$2,450.00
3100D*	Sewer Cleanout	20	EA	400.00	\$8,000.00	275.00	\$5,500.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
3110D*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	400.00	\$2,000.00	150.00	\$750.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	450.00	\$2,250.00
3112D	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	7,300.00	\$7,300.00	4,300.00	\$4,300.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3115D*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	8,200	SF	1.00	\$8,200.00	0.05	\$410.00	1.00	\$8,200.00	0.25	\$2,050.00	0.10	\$820.00	0.50	\$4,100.00

City of Kent Project Name: 2011 Sewer Improvements Bid Opening: May 31, 2011, 11:00 AM				1 MidMountain Contractors, Inc. P.O. BOX 2909 Kirkland, WA 98083-2909		2 Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		3 Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Road E. Tacoma, WA 98448		4 Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 - 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		5 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		Engineer's Estimate <i>Nick Horn</i>	
TOTAL				\$2,363,636.01		\$2,385,010.36		\$2,818,873.83		\$2,874,621.65		\$2,904,014.24		\$2,496,280.26	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
3120D*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	139	TON	8.00	\$1,112.00	12.00	\$1,668.00	15.00	\$2,085.00	10.00	\$1,390.00	22.00	\$3,058.00	18.00	\$2,502.00
3135D*	Pipe Zone Bedding	457	TON	26.00	\$11,882.00	20.00	\$9,140.00	15.00	\$6,855.00	19.00	\$8,683.00	14.00	\$6,398.00	18.00	\$8,226.00
3145D*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,851	TON	2.50	\$7,127.50	10.00	\$28,510.00	4.00	\$11,404.00	8.00	\$22,808.00	13.00	\$37,063.00	12.00	\$34,212.00
3185D	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III D</b>				\$157,481.50		\$144,828.00		\$197,744.00		\$174,981.00		\$186,069.00		\$161,710.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$14,960.74		\$13,758.66		\$18,785.68		\$16,623.20		\$17,676.56		\$15,362.45	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$172,442.24</b>		<b>\$158,586.66</b>		<b>\$216,529.68</b>		<b>\$191,604.20</b>		<b>\$203,745.56</b>		<b>\$177,072.45</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III E - SEWER (CENTRAL AVE. N./RAILROAD AVE. N. ALLEY)</b>															
3005E*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	630	LF	75.00	\$47,250.00	65.00	\$40,950.00	100.00	\$63,000.00	95.00	\$59,850.00	65.00	\$40,950.00	65.00	\$40,950.00
3035E*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	117	LF	40.00	\$4,680.00	50.00	\$5,850.00	100.00	\$11,700.00	50.00	\$5,850.00	45.00	\$5,265.00	30.00	\$3,510.00
3050E*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	3,500.00	\$10,500.00	3,400.00	\$10,200.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
3085E*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	300.00	\$900.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	700.00	\$2,100.00	300.00	\$900.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
3100E*	Sewer Cleanout	20	EA	400.00	\$8,000.00	275.00	\$5,500.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
3110E*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	400.00	\$800.00	150.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$400.00	200.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	450.00	\$900.00
3112E	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3115E*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	5,582	SF	1.00	\$5,582.00	0.05	\$279.10	1.00	\$5,582.00	0.25	\$1,395.50	0.10	\$558.20	0.50	\$2,791.00
3120E*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	99	TON	8.00	\$792.00	12.00	\$1,188.00	15.00	\$1,485.00	10.00	\$990.00	22.00	\$2,178.00	18.00	\$1,782.00
3135E*	Pipe Zone Bedding	324	TON	26.00	\$8,424.00	20.00	\$6,480.00	15.00	\$4,860.00	19.00	\$6,156.00	14.00	\$4,536.00	18.00	\$5,832.00
3145E*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,025	TON	2.50	\$5,062.50	10.00	\$20,250.00	4.00	\$8,100.00	8.00	\$16,200.00	13.00	\$26,325.00	15.00	\$30,375.00
3185E	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III E</b>				\$107,440.50		\$93,897.10		\$124,327.00		\$146,941.50		\$125,712.20		\$114,690.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$10,206.85		\$8,920.22		\$11,811.07		\$13,959.44		\$11,942.66		\$10,895.55	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$117,647.35</b>		<b>\$102,817.32</b>		<b>\$136,138.07</b>		<b>\$160,900.94</b>		<b>\$137,654.86</b>		<b>\$125,585.55</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III F - SEWER (74TH AVE. METRO DROP CONNECTION)</b>															
3010F	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	46	LF	350.00	\$16,100.00	100.00	\$4,600.00	100.00	\$4,600.00	500.00	\$23,000.00	750.00	\$34,500.00	90.00	\$4,140.00
3095F*	Sewer Drop Connection, 8 Inch Diameter	14	VF	600.00	\$8,400.00	2,500.00	\$35,000.00	200.00	\$2,800.00	800.00	\$11,200.00	600.00	\$8,400.00	250.00	\$3,500.00
3100F*	Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	275.00	\$275.00	150.00	\$150.00	500.00	\$500.00	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00
3112F	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	100.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$400.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3115F*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	882	SF	1.00	\$882.00	0.05	\$44.10	1.00	\$882.00	0.25	\$220.50	0.10	\$88.20	0.50	\$441.00
3120F*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	6	TON	8.00	\$48.00	12.00	\$72.00	15.00	\$90.00	10.00	\$60.00	22.00	\$132.00	18.00	\$108.00
3135F*	Pipe Zone Bedding	21	TON	26.00	\$546.00	20.00	\$420.00	15.00	\$315.00	19.00	\$399.00	14.00	\$294.00	18.00	\$378.00
3145F*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	405	TON	2.50	\$1,012.50	10.00	\$4,050.00	4.00	\$1,620.00	8.00	\$3,240.00	13.00	\$5,265.00	12.00	\$4,860.00
3185F	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	800.00	\$800.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III F</b>				\$39,388.50		\$45,061.10		\$15,857.00		\$39,819.50		\$58,029.20		\$29,777.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$3,741.91		\$4,280.80		\$1,506.42		\$3,782.85		\$5,512.77		\$2,828.82	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$43,130.41</b>		<b>\$49,341.90</b>		<b>\$17,363.42</b>		<b>\$43,602.35</b>		<b>\$63,541.97</b>		<b>\$32,605.82</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III G - SEWER (E MACLYN ST.)</b>															
3005G*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	775	LF	75.00	\$58,125.00	65.00	\$50,375.00	100.00	\$77,500.00	95.00	\$73,625.00	65.00	\$50,375.00	65.00	\$50,375.00
3035G*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	575	LF	40.00	\$23,000.00	50.00	\$28,750.00	100.00	\$57,500.00	50.00	\$28,750.00	45.00	\$25,875.00	30.00	\$17,250.00
3050G*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	3,500.00	\$10,500.00	3,400.00	\$10,200.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
3085G*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	450.00	\$1,800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	700.00	\$2,800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
3095G*	Sewer Drop Connection, 8 Inch Diameter	8	VF	600.00	\$4,800.00	2,500.00	\$20,000.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	800.00	\$6,400.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
3100G*	Sewer Cleanout	19	EA	400.00	\$7,600.00	275.00	\$5,225.00	150.00	\$2,850.00	500.00	\$9,500.00	350.00	\$6,650.00	350.00	\$6,650.00
3110G*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	400.00	\$800.00	150.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$400.00	200.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	450.00	\$900.00
3112G	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00

City of Kent Project Name: 2011 Sewer Improvements Bid Opening: May 31, 2011, 11:00 AM			1		2		3		4		5		Engineer's Estimate <i>Nick Horn</i>		
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS			MidMountain Contractors, Inc. P.O. BOX 2909 Kirkland, WA 98083-2909		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Road E. Tacoma, WA 98448		Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 - 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032				
TOTAL			\$2,363,636.01		\$2,385,010.36		\$2,818,873.83		\$2,874,621.65		\$2,904,014.24		\$2,496,280.26		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
3115G*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	12,615	SF	1.00	\$12,615.00	0.05	\$630.75	1.00	\$12,615.00	0.25	\$3,153.75	0.10	\$1,261.50	0.50	\$6,307.50
3120G*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	165	TON	8.00	\$1,320.00	12.00	\$1,980.00	15.00	\$2,475.00	10.00	\$1,650.00	22.00	\$3,630.00	18.00	\$2,970.00
3135G*	Pipe Zone Bedding	529	TON	26.00	\$13,754.00	20.00	\$10,580.00	15.00	\$7,935.00	19.00	\$10,051.00	14.00	\$7,406.00	18.00	\$9,522.00
3145G*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	5,234	TON	2.50	\$13,085.00	10.00	\$52,340.00	4.00	\$20,936.00	8.00	\$41,872.00	13.00	\$68,042.00	12.00	\$62,808.00
3185G	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III G</b>				\$165,399.00		\$184,280.75		\$214,311.00		\$198,701.75		\$203,239.50		\$181,682.50	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$15,712.91		\$17,506.67		\$20,359.55		\$18,876.67		\$19,307.75		\$17,259.84	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$181,111.91</b>		<b>\$201,787.42</b>		<b>\$234,670.55</b>		<b>\$217,578.42</b>		<b>\$222,547.25</b>		<b>\$198,942.34</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III H - SEWER (ALEXANDER AVE.)</b>															
3005H*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	286	LF	75.00	\$21,450.00	65.00	\$18,590.00	100.00	\$28,600.00	95.00	\$27,170.00	65.00	\$18,590.00	65.00	\$18,590.00
3035H*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	127	LF	40.00	\$5,080.00	50.00	\$6,350.00	100.00	\$12,700.00	50.00	\$6,350.00	45.00	\$5,715.00	30.00	\$3,810.00
3060H*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,000.00	\$14,000.00	5,500.00	\$11,000.00
3085H*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	450.00	\$900.00	300.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	300.00	\$600.00	350.00	\$700.00
3100H*	Sewer Cleanout	5	EA	400.00	\$2,000.00	275.00	\$1,375.00	150.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	350.00	\$1,750.00
3110H*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	400.00	\$800.00	150.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$400.00	200.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	450.00	\$900.00
3112H	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3115H*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	5,860	SF	1.00	\$5,860.00	0.05	\$293.00	1.00	\$5,860.00	0.25	\$1,465.00	0.10	\$586.00	0.50	\$2,930.00
3120H*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	67	TON	8.00	\$536.00	12.00	\$804.00	15.00	\$1,005.00	10.00	\$670.00	22.00	\$1,474.00	18.00	\$1,206.00
3135H*	Pipe Zone Bedding	212	TON	26.00	\$5,512.00	20.00	\$4,240.00	15.00	\$3,180.00	19.00	\$4,028.00	14.00	\$2,968.00	18.00	\$3,816.00
3145H*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,506	TON	2.50	\$6,265.00	10.00	\$25,060.00	4.00	\$10,024.00	8.00	\$20,048.00	13.00	\$32,578.00	12.00	\$30,072.00
3185H	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III H</b>				\$64,903.00		\$65,412.00		\$81,119.00		\$84,531.00		\$90,261.00		\$84,774.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$6,165.79		\$6,214.14		\$7,706.31		\$8,030.45		\$8,574.80		\$8,053.53	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$71,068.79</b>		<b>\$71,626.14</b>		<b>\$88,825.31</b>		<b>\$92,561.45</b>		<b>\$98,835.80</b>		<b>\$92,827.53</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III I - SEWER (SEATTLE ST./VIEW PL.)</b>															
3005I*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	422	LF	75.00	\$31,650.00	65.00	\$27,430.00	100.00	\$42,200.00	95.00	\$40,090.00	65.00	\$27,430.00	65.00	\$27,430.00
3035I*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	170	LF	40.00	\$6,800.00	50.00	\$8,500.00	100.00	\$17,000.00	50.00	\$8,500.00	45.00	\$7,650.00	30.00	\$5,100.00
3050I*	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
3060I*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3085I*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	300.00	\$900.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	700.00	\$2,100.00	300.00	\$900.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
3100I*	Sewer Cleanout	7	EA	400.00	\$2,800.00	275.00	\$1,925.00	150.00	\$1,050.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	350.00	\$2,450.00	350.00	\$2,450.00
3110I*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	3	EA	400.00	\$1,200.00	150.00	\$450.00	200.00	\$600.00	200.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	450.00	\$1,350.00
3112I	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3115I*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	5,377	SF	1.00	\$5,377.00	0.05	\$268.85	1.00	\$5,377.00	0.25	\$1,344.25	0.10	\$537.70	0.50	\$2,688.50
3120I*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	76	TON	8.00	\$608.00	12.00	\$912.00	15.00	\$1,140.00	10.00	\$760.00	22.00	\$1,672.00	18.00	\$1,368.00
3135I*	Pipe Zone Bedding	250	TON	26.00	\$6,500.00	20.00	\$5,000.00	15.00	\$3,750.00	19.00	\$4,750.00	14.00	\$3,500.00	18.00	\$4,500.00
3145I*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	2,391	TON	2.50	\$5,977.50	10.00	\$23,910.00	4.00	\$9,564.00	8.00	\$19,128.00	13.00	\$31,083.00	12.00	\$28,692.00
3185I	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III I</b>				\$83,262.50		\$80,495.85		\$105,981.00		\$93,272.25		\$108,722.70		\$97,128.50	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$7,909.94		\$7,647.11		\$10,068.20		\$8,860.86		\$10,328.66		\$9,227.21	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$91,172.44</b>		<b>\$88,142.96</b>		<b>\$116,049.20</b>		<b>\$102,133.11</b>		<b>\$119,051.36</b>		<b>\$106,355.71</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III J - SEWER (CREST AVE.)</b>															
3005J*	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	343	LF	75.00	\$25,725.00	65.00	\$22,295.00	100.00	\$34,300.00	95.00	\$32,585.00	65.00	\$22,295.00	65.00	\$22,295.00
3035J*	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	145	LF	40.00	\$5,800.00	50.00	\$7,250.00	100.00	\$14,500.00	50.00	\$7,250.00	45.00	\$6,525.00	30.00	\$4,350.00
3060J*	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 Feet, Type 1 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00

City of Kent Project Name: 2011 Sewer Improvements Bid Opening: May 31, 2011, 11:00 AM				1		2		3		4		5		Engineer's Estimate <i>Nick Horn</i>	
				MidMountain Contractors, Inc. P.O. BOX 2909 Kirkland, WA 98083-2909		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Road E. Tacoma, WA 98448		Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 - 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032			
TOTAL				\$2,363,636.01		\$2,385,010.36		\$2,818,873.83		\$2,874,621.65		\$2,904,014.24		\$2,496,280.26	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
3085J*	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	450.00	\$450.00	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	700.00	\$700.00	300.00	\$300.00	350.00	\$350.00
3100J*	Sewer Cleanout	5	EA	400.00	\$2,000.00	275.00	\$1,375.00	150.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	350.00	\$1,750.00
3110J*	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	150.00	\$150.00	200.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$200.00	500.00	\$500.00	450.00	\$450.00
3112J	Removal and Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Complete	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3115J*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	5,116	SF	1.00	\$5,116.00	0.05	\$255.80	1.00	\$5,116.00	0.25	\$1,279.00	0.10	\$511.60	0.50	\$2,558.00
3120J*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	60	TON	8.00	\$480.00	12.00	\$720.00	15.00	\$900.00	10.00	\$600.00	22.00	\$1,320.00	18.00	\$1,080.00
3135J*	Pipe Zone Bedding	198	TON	26.00	\$5,148.00	20.00	\$3,960.00	15.00	\$2,970.00	19.00	\$3,762.00	14.00	\$2,772.00	18.00	\$3,564.00
3145J*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	3,076	TON	2.50	\$7,690.00	10.00	\$30,760.00	4.00	\$12,304.00	8.00	\$24,608.00	13.00	\$39,988.00	12.00	\$36,912.00
3185J	Temporary Sewer Bypass System	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE III J</b>				\$66,809.00		\$71,465.80		\$84,640.00		\$90,084.00		\$93,961.60		\$87,809.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$6,346.86		\$6,789.25		\$8,040.80		\$8,557.98		\$8,926.35		\$8,341.86	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$73,155.86</b>		<b>\$78,255.05</b>		<b>\$92,680.80</b>		<b>\$98,641.98</b>		<b>\$102,887.95</b>		<b>\$96,150.86</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>															
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,792	HR	45.00	\$80,640.00	45.00	\$80,640.00	41.00	\$73,472.00	46.00	\$82,432.00	40.00	\$71,680.00	40.00	\$71,680.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	162	SF	25.00	\$4,050.00	15.00	\$2,430.00	16.00	\$2,592.00	40.00	\$6,480.00	18.00	\$2,916.00	10.00	\$1,620.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	336	HR	80.00	\$26,880.00	45.00	\$15,120.00	60.00	\$20,160.00	55.00	\$18,480.00	46.00	\$15,456.00	45.00	\$15,120.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	47,000.00	\$47,000.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	125.00	\$3,750.00	125.00	\$3,750.00	30.00	\$900.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	106.00	\$3,180.00	90.00	\$2,700.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	31	DAY	100.00	\$3,100.00	25.00	\$775.00	20.00	\$620.00	86.00	\$2,666.00	10.00	\$310.00	65.00	\$2,015.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	1,350	LF	1.00	\$1,350.00	1.00	\$1,350.00	1.00	\$1,350.00	0.25	\$337.50	1.00	\$1,350.00	1.50	\$2,025.00
5105	Double Yellow Center Paint Stripe	1,450	LF	0.75	\$1,087.50	1.25	\$1,812.50	1.00	\$1,450.00	0.60	\$870.00	0.75	\$1,087.50	0.55	\$797.50
5115	Plastic Stop Line	70	LF	10.00	\$700.00	3.50	\$245.00	7.00	\$490.00	16.00	\$1,120.00	7.00	\$490.00	7.00	\$490.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	20	SF	35.00	\$700.00	3.50	\$70.00	26.00	\$520.00	55.00	\$1,100.00	26.00	\$520.00	7.00	\$140.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE V</b>				\$142,257.50		\$108,192.50		\$148,554.00		\$120,385.50		\$99,989.50		\$98,587.50	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$13,514.46		\$10,278.29		\$14,112.63		\$11,436.62		\$9,499.00		\$9,365.81	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$155,771.96</b>		<b>\$118,470.79</b>		<b>\$162,666.63</b>		<b>\$131,822.12</b>		<b>\$109,488.50</b>		<b>\$107,953.31</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>															
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.0	AC	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	3,610.00	\$3,610.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	1,000	LF	6.00	\$6,000.00	4.00	\$4,000.00	4.00	\$4,000.00	4.50	\$4,500.00	5.00	\$5,000.00	4.50	\$4,500.00
7010	Straw Wattles for Drainage Way Barrier	450	LF	8.00	\$3,600.00	7.00	\$3,150.00	4.00	\$1,800.00	4.50	\$2,025.00	7.00	\$3,150.00	3.50	\$1,575.00
7015	Inlet Protection	20	EA	85.00	\$1,700.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	70.00	\$1,400.00	55.00	\$1,100.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
7020	Straw Mulch	1,850	SY	0.50	\$925.00	2.00	\$3,700.00	0.50	\$925.00	1.00	\$1,850.00	3.50	\$6,475.00	3.50	\$6,475.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	270	SY	2.00	\$540.00	2.00	\$540.00	2.00	\$540.00	2.50	\$675.00	6.00	\$1,620.00	2.50	\$675.00
7030	ESC Lead	100	DAY	40.00	\$4,000.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$100.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	65.00	\$6,500.00	30.00	\$3,000.00
7035	Street Cleaning	95	HR	95.00	\$9,025.00	150.00	\$14,250.00	110.00	\$10,450.00	95.00	\$9,025.00	110.00	\$10,450.00	100.00	\$9,500.00
7055	Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE VII</b>				\$31,590.00		\$39,340.00		\$24,415.00		\$28,975.00		\$41,305.00		\$32,725.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$3,001.05		\$3,737.30		\$2,319.43		\$2,752.63		\$3,923.98		\$3,108.88	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$34,591.05</b>		<b>\$43,077.30</b>		<b>\$26,734.43</b>		<b>\$31,727.63</b>		<b>\$45,228.98</b>		<b>\$35,833.88</b>	

City of Kent Project Name: 2011 Sewer Improvements Bid Opening: May 31, 2011, 11:00 AM				1		2		3		4		5		Engineer's Estimate <i>Nick Horn</i>	
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				MidMountain Contractors, Inc. P.O. BOX 2909 Kirkland, WA 98083-2909		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Road E. Tacoma, WA 98448		Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 - 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032			
TOTAL				\$2,363,636.01		\$2,385,010.36		\$2,818,873.83		\$2,874,621.65		\$2,904,014.24		\$2,496,280.26	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
<b>SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>															
8005	Topsoil Type A	65	CY	70.00	\$4,550.00	45.00	\$2,925.00	30.00	\$1,950.00	65.00	\$4,225.00	42.00	\$2,730.00	32.00	\$2,080.00
8010	Sod Installation	500	SY	9.00	\$4,500.00	8.00	\$4,000.00	7.00	\$3,500.00	10.00	\$5,000.00	6.00	\$3,000.00	12.50	\$6,250.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	68.00	\$3,400.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
8020	Street Tree Planting and Staking	12	EA	385.00	\$4,620.00	375.00	\$4,500.00	330.00	\$3,960.00	125.00	\$1,500.00	300.00	\$3,600.00	400.00	\$4,800.00
8030	Existing Irrigation System Removal and Modification	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII</b>				\$19,070.00		\$15,925.00		\$12,910.00		\$15,475.00		\$13,330.00		\$17,130.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$1,811.65		\$1,512.88		\$1,226.45		\$1,470.13		\$1,266.35		\$1,627.35	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$20,881.65</b>		<b>\$17,437.88</b>		<b>\$14,136.45</b>		<b>\$16,945.13</b>		<b>\$14,596.35</b>		<b>\$18,757.35</b>	
<b>SUMMARY</b>															
Total Schedule I (Street)				\$570,503.98		\$549,027.53		\$595,571.60		\$627,196.29		\$693,403.28		\$499,109.76	
Total Schedule III-A (Sewer - Chicago St.)				\$335,591.77		\$381,611.50		\$464,476.01		\$461,389.47		\$459,544.45		\$421,761.70	
Total Schedule III-B (Sanitary - Reiten Rd.)				\$301,149.09		\$336,529.36		\$413,271.62		\$402,462.60		\$398,100.94		\$367,120.10	
Total Schedule III-C (Sanitary - Maple/Walnut Alley)				\$195,417.53		\$188,298.55		\$239,760.11		\$296,055.97		\$235,387.00		\$216,203.92	
Total Schedule III-D (Sanitary - Garfield Ave./East Lane)				\$172,442.24		\$158,586.66		\$216,529.68		\$191,604.20		\$203,745.56		\$177,072.45	
Total Schedule III-E (Sanitary - Central Ave. N./Railroad Ave. N. Alley)				\$117,647.35		\$102,817.32		\$136,138.07		\$160,900.94		\$137,654.86		\$125,585.55	
Total Schedule III-F (Sanitary - 74th Ave. Metro Drop Connection)				\$43,130.41		\$49,341.90		\$17,363.42		\$43,602.35		\$63,541.97		\$32,605.82	
Total Schedule III-G (Sanitary - E. Maclyn St.)				\$181,111.91		\$201,787.42		\$234,670.55		\$217,578.42		\$222,547.25		\$198,942.34	
Total Schedule III-H (Sanitary - Alexander Ave.)				\$71,068.79		\$71,626.14		\$88,825.31		\$92,561.45		\$98,835.80		\$92,827.53	
Total Schedule III-I (Sanitary - Seattle St./View Pl.)				\$91,172.44		\$88,142.96		\$116,049.20		\$102,133.11		\$119,051.36		\$106,355.71	
Total Schedule III-J (Sanitary - Crest Ave.)				\$73,155.86		\$78,255.05		\$92,680.80		\$98,641.98		\$102,887.95		\$96,150.86	
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)				\$155,771.96		\$118,470.79		\$162,666.63		\$131,822.12		\$109,488.50		\$107,953.31	
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)				\$34,591.05		\$43,077.30		\$26,734.43		\$31,727.63		\$45,228.98		\$35,833.88	
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$20,881.65		\$17,437.88		\$14,136.45		\$16,945.13		\$14,596.35		\$18,757.35	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,363,636.01</b>		<b>\$2,385,010.36</b>		<b>\$2,818,873.83</b>		<b>\$2,874,621.65</b>		<b>\$2,904,014.24</b>		<b>\$2,496,280.26</b>	